FORM PTO-1595 (*:ev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00 Copyright 1996-97 P08A/REV02

Tab settings

05-30-2001

101733390

DATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No.: PNAD 4300 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

ATENTS ONLY



To the Honorable Commissions frademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roche Diagnostics GmbH Sandhofer Strasse 116 D-68305 Mannheim Federal Republic of Germany	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DAKO A/S Address: Produktionsvej 42
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	MAY 2 1 2001
★ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Glostrup State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Denmark ZIP: DK-2600
Execution Date: March 23, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
08/894,808 November 12, 1997	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1
	7. Tabel 6 - (07.0 F.D. 0.44)
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Boston Probes, Inc. Registration No. 39,995	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
City: Bedford State/Prov.: MA Country: USA ZIP: 01770	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: Bedford State/Prov.: MA Country: USA ZIP: 01770 Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-3240 USE THIS SPACE Ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy May 16, 2001 Signature Date

REEL: 011833 FRAME: 0542

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics GmbH (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) a company having

its principal office and place of business at Sandhofer Strasse 116, D-68305 Mannheim,

Federal Republic of Germany owns an invention entitled SEQUENCE-SPECIFIC

DETECTION OF NUCLEIC ACIDS, for which U.S. Patent Application No. 08/894,808 was

filed on November 12, 1997.

AND, WHEREAS, DAKO A/S (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a company having its

principal office and place of business at Produktionsvej 42, DK-2600 Glostrup, Denmark, is

desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the

above said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right,

title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States, as described in the

aforesaid application, and to all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained thereon

from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof.

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

By:

ppa

Dr. Michael Jung

Dr. Martin Knauer

Title:

Senior Director of Patents

Director of Patents

Date:

March 23, 2001-bs

RECORDED: 05/21/2001 REEL: 011833 FRAME: 0543